
Event 46

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25175 1 62 Ilze Bole Vets Women 15.36

25173 2 59 Chanel Hannah Vets Women

25216 3 63 Rhode De Wet Vets Women

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

Vets Woman - Keirin - Final 1500m



Event 47

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25227 1 143 Catalina Rose Lamers Under 17 Girls 13.58

2 141 Jennah Jacobs Under 17 Girls

25232 3 142 Kendra Kitching Under 17 Girls

25248 4 138 Zayaan Clarke Under 17 Girls

25249 5 139 Imaan Harris Under 17 Girls

25265 6 144 Anesipho Madikane Under 17 Girls

25318 7 145 Amber Roos Under 17 Girls

Day 2

Under 17 Girls - Keirin - Final 1500m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet



Event 48D

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Note

25214 1 131 Hayden Salzwedel Under 17 Boys

25259 2 137 Kael Williams Under 17 Boys

25314 3 130 Mihlali Mashiloane Under 17 Boys

4 4 136 Camaron Wilcox Under 17 Boys

25284 5 128 Connor Hawkins Under 17 Boys

25226 6 129 Yahjaa Martin Under 17 Boys

25302 7 133 Riley Van Der Walt Under 17 Boys

25193 8 124 Ferdi Botha Under 17 Boys

25274 9 135 Dewald Welgemoed Under 17 Boys

25251 10 122 Yaqub Abrahams Under 17 Boys

25281 11 134 Riko Vorster Under 17 Boys

25264 12 126 Tyrone Fabrick Under 17 Boys

25273 13 123 Mughammad Arnold Under 17 Boys

25260 13 125 Eiddwen Crotz Under 17 Boys

Under 17 Boys - Keirin - Final 1500m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2



Event 49

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25309 1 56 William Petersen 35-39 Men 12.37

25291 2 52 Marco Abrahams 35-39 Men

25278 3 54 Anton Jacobs 35-39 Men

25253 4 53 Ishmail Clarke 35-39 Men

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

35-39 Men - Keirin - Final 1500m



Event 50

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25188 1 61 Theuns Van Der Bank 40-44 Men 12.63

25171 2 60 Oswin Booysen 40-44 Men

25187 1 66 Gavin Cannone 45-49 Men

25181 2 69 Dirk Van Zyl 45-49 Men

25221 3 67 Pieter Kruger 45-49 Men

25275 4 68 Gus Pauw 45-49 Men

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

40-49 Men - Keirin - (Separate medals) 1500m



Event 52

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25172 1 75 Jaco Scholtz 50-54 Men 13.14

25257 2 74 Leon Michaelides 50-54 Men

25230 3 73 Robert Kitching 50-54 Men

25179 4 76 Mark Wilcox 50-54 Men

25427 5 147 Stephen Salzwedel 50-54 Men

Day 2

50-54 Men - Keirin - (Separate medals) 1500m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet



Event 53

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25321 1 78 Mark Hansen 55-59 Men 14.09

25225 2 79 Timothy Mehl 55-59 Men

25223 3 81 Nico Vreken 55-59 Men

25176 4 77 Matthew Ferguson 55-59 Men

55-59 Men - Keirin - Final 1500m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2



a

Event 54

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25183 1 85 Grenville Scullard 60-64 Men 12.37

25186 2 83 Hendrik Grobbelaar 60-64 Men

25195 3 86 Danie Van Onselen 60-64 Men

25191 1 90 Gerrit Schepers 65-69 Men

25184 2 88 Lee Kane 65-69 Men

25243 3 89 Stephen Marnewick 65-69 Men

25206 91 Kelvin Scott 70-74 Men DNS

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

60+ Men - Keirin - (Separate medals) 1500m



Event 58

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25209 1 121 Leonè Theron Under 15 Girls 43.52

25305 2 118 Summer Gaylard Under 15 Girls 45.05

25324 3 120 Annika Roeleveld Under 15 Girls 48.16

25250 4 119 Nuhaa Kamaldien Under 15 Girls 48.83

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

Under 15 Girls - Time Trial - Final 500m



Event 59

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25217 1 141 Jennah Jacobs Under 17 Girls 40.71

25232 2 142 Kendra Kitching Under 17 Girls 40.95

25227 3 143 Catalina Rose Lamers Under 17 Girls 41.27

25282 4 140 Bianca Herbst Under 17 Girls 42.93

25249 5 139 Imaan Harris Under 17 Girls 44.36

25248 6 138 Zayaan Clarke Under 17 Girls 44.43

25265 7 144 Anesipho Madikane Under 17 Girls 45.43

25318 8 145 Amber Roos Under 17 Girls 46.75

25271 9 146 Emma Swart Under 17 Girls 47.54

Day 2

Under 17 Girls - Time Trial - Final 500m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet



Event 60

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25240 1 112 James Holmes Under 15 Boys 37.19

25236 2 117 Jandre Welgemoed Under 15 Boys 38.84

25268 3 113 Sebastian Seth Lamers Under 15 Boys 41.85

25266 4 116 Teeghan Swarts Under 15 Boys 42.87

25197 5 109 Skyler Bruintjies Under 15 Boys 43.16

25201 6 115 Zac Solomon Under 15 Boys 44.79

25320 7 111 Juwayne Fransman Under 15 Boys 45.55

25262 8 110 Musaab Ebrahiem Under 15 Boys 49.31

Under 15 Boys - Time Trial - Final 500m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2



Event 61

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25259 1 137 Kael Williams Under 17 Boys 36.41

25284 2 128 Connor Hawkins Under 17 Boys 37.06

25226 3 129 Yahjaa Martin Under 17 Boys 37.09

25180 4 136 Camaron Wilcox Under 17 Boys 37.15

25214 5 131 Hayden Salzwedel Under 17 Boys 37.79

25193 6 124 Ferdi Botha Under 17 Boys 37.96

25302 7 133 Riley Van Der Walt Under 17 Boys 38.43

25303 8 132 Andries Adriaan Smit Under 17 Boys 38.48

25274 9 135 Dewald Welgemoed Under 17 Boys 39.73

25314 10 130 Mihlali Mashiloane Under 17 Boys 39.88

25281 11 134 Riko Vorster Under 17 Boys 39.93

25251 12 122 Yaqub Abrahams Under 17 Boys 40.32

25260 13 125 Eiddwen Crotz Under 17 Boys 40.97

25273 14 123 Mughammad Arnold Under 17 Boys 41.46

25264 15 126 Tyrone Fabrick Under 17 Boys 41.7

25267  127 Kayden Schott-lee Hanekom Under 17 Boys DNS

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

Under 17 Boys - Time Trial - Final 500m



Event 63

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25309 1 56 William Petersen 35-39 Men 14:41.8

25200 2 57 Runique Renquis 35-39 Men

25291 3 52 Marco Abrahams 35-39 Men

25278 4 54 Anton Jacobs 35-39 Men

25253 5 53 Ishmail Clarke 35-39 Men

25220  55 Gerrit Janse Van Rensburg 35-39 Men DNS

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

35-39 Men - Scratch Race - Final 10000m



Event 64

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25188 1 61 Theuns Van Der Bank 40-44 Men 13:10.1

25289 1 65 Sheldon Bole 45-49 Men

25187 2 66 Gavin Cannone 45-49 Men

25221 3 67 Pieter Kruger 45-49 Men

25275 4 68 Gus Pauw 45-49 Men WBC 

25181  69 Dirk Van Zyl 45-49 Men DNF

Day 2

40-49 Men - Scratch Race - (Separate 
medals)

10000m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet



Event 66

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25172 1 75 Jaco Scholtz 50-54 Men 10:08.2

25179 2 76 Mark Wilcox 50-54 Men

25230 3 73 Robert Kitching 50-54 Men

25185 4 71 Quayum Davids 50-54 Men

25257 5 74 Leon Michaelides 50-54 Men

25321 1 78 Mark Hansen 55-59 Men

25223 2 81 Nico Vreken 55-59 Men

25176 3 77 Matthew Ferguson 55-59 Men

25225  79 Timothy Mehl 55-59 Men WBC

50-59 Men - Scratch Race - (Separate 
medals)

7500m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2



Event 68

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25177 1 82 Michael Bevan 60-64 Men 10:19.3

25195 2 86 Danie Van Onselen 60-64 Men

25183  85 Grenville Scullard 60-64 Men

25243 1 89 Stephen Marnewick 65-69 Men

25300 2 87 Dawie Bornman 65-69 Men

25191  90 Gerrit Schepers 65-69 Men

25286 1 93 Andre Joubert Men 75+

25175 1 62 Ilze Bole Vets Women

25173 2 59 Chanel Hannah Vets Women

25216 3 63 Rhode De Wet Vets Women

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

60+ Men & Vets W - Scratch Race - (Separate 7500m



Event 72

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Points Note

25209 1 121 Leonè Theron Under 15 Girls 2

25305 2 118 Summer Gaylard Under 15 Girls 0

25250 3 120 Annika Roeleveld Under 15 Girls -40 WBC

25324 4 119 Nuhaa Kamaldien Under 15 Girls -40 WBC

25227 1 143 Catalina Rose Lamers Under 17 Girls 20

25217 2 141 Jennah Jacobs Under 17 Girls 11

25232 3 142 Kendra Kitching Under 17 Girls 9

25248 4 138 Zayaan Clarke Under 17 Girls 2

25271 5 146 Emma Swart Under 17 Girls -20 WBC

25249 6 139 Imaan Harris Under 17 Girls -40 WBC

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

Under 15 & 17 Girls - Points Race - (Separate 6000m



Event 73

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Points Note

25240 1 112 James Holmes Under 15 Boys 18

25236 2 117 Jandre Welgemoed Under 15 Boys 14

25268 4 113 Sebastian Seth Lamers Under 15 Boys -12

25201 3 115 Zac Solomon Under 15 Boys -16

25197 5 109 Skyler Bruintjies Under 15 Boys -40

25262 6 110 Musaab Ebrahiem Under 15 Boys WBC

Day 2

Under 15 Boys - Points Race - Final 7500m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet



Event 74

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Points Note

25314  130 Mihlali Mashiloane Under 17 Boys 14

25214  131 Hayden Salzwedel Under 17 Boys 14

25226  129 Yahjaa Martin Under 17 Boys 10

25193  124 Ferdi Botha Under 17 Boys 7

25274  136 Camaron Wilcox Under 17 Boys 5 By Decision

25180  135 Dewald Welgemoed Under 17 Boys 5

25259  137 Kael Williams Under 17 Boys 0 By Decision

25273  123 Mughammad Arnold Under 17 Boys 0

25302  133 Riley Van Der Walt Under 17 Boys 0

25284  128 Connor Hawkins Under 17 Boys 0

25281  134 Riko Vorster Under 17 Boys 0

25251  122 Yaqub Abrahams Under 17 Boys -20

25260  125 Eiddwen Crotz Under 17 Boys -20

25264  126 Tyrone Fabrick Under 17 Boys DNF

Under 17 Boys - Points Race - Final 10000m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2



Event 75

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25292 1 106 Skyla Holmes Under 13 Girls 47.83

25290 2 108 Zandri Janse Van Rensburg Under 13 Girls 52.43

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

Under 13 Girls - Time Trial - Final 500m



Event 76

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25245 1 97 Imaad Isaacs Under 11 Boys 50.7

25298 2 99 Daniel Lottering Under 11 Boys 54.39

25269 3 98 Abdul Karriem Under 11 Boys 55.3

25246 4 96 Johan Dirkse-van Schalkwyk Under 11 Boys 55.7

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

Under 11 Boys - Time Trial - Final 500m



Event 77

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25313 1 105 Declan Pedro Under 13 Boys 44.82

25272 2 100 Mughamad Yaqeen Arnold Under 13 Boys 45.28

25307 3 101 Kian Botes Under 13 Boys 45.86

25319 4 103 Kayden Marias Under 13 Boys 47.94

25270 5 104 Caeden Pauw Under 13 Boys 48.96

25247 6 102 Aqeel Clarke Under 13 Boys 52.43

Day 2

Under 13 Boys - Time Trial - Final 500m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet



Event 78

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25279 1 94 Oswald Kydd Para C2 01:41.4

Para C2 - Time Trial - Final 1000m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2



Event 79

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25192 1 95 Reyaan Traut Para C5 01:15.9

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

Para C5 - Time Trial - Final 1000m



Event 81

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25204 1 40 Daniel Le Roux Junior Men 01:38.3

25261 2 149 Noah September Junior Men

25322 3 36 Morgan Jones Junior Men

25229 4 34 Connor Hendriks Junior Men

25310 5 41 Aston Lord Junior Men

25276 6 46 Imtiyaaz Schultz Junior Men

25263 7 35 Santino Johnson Junior Men

25287 8 30 Erik Breedt Junior Men

25308 9 42 Cullen Posthumus Junior Men

25213 10 44 Zane Salzwedel Junior Men

25317 11 32 Reuben Christensen Junior Men

25312 12 45 Ntsako Sarila Junior Men

25231 13 38 Connor Kitching Junior Men

25256 14 48 Zain Solomons Junior Men

25241 15 31 Jaden Camfer Junior Men

25315 16 33 Jayden Damonse Junior Men

25280 17 39 Charl Kritzinger Junior Men

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

Junior Men - 1500m - Final 1500m



Event 44

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25203 1 50 Nikalau Volsteedt Junior Woman 01:20.2

25224 2 51 Hannie Vreken Junior Woman 01:20.3

25316 3 49 Madison Law Junior Woman 01:30.6

Day 2

Junior Woman - Time Trial - Final 1000m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet



Event 82

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25208 1 27 Anya Du Plessis Elite Woman 01:17.8

25178 2 29 Danielle Van Niekerk Elite Woman 01:19.7

25199 3 28 Amber Hindmarch Elite Woman 01:20.0

Elite/U23 Woman - Time Trial - Final 1000m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2



Event 83

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25233 1 18 Ethan Kulsen Elite Men 01:06.3

25182 2 24 James Swart Elite Men 01:08.0

25222 3 1 Douglas Abbot Elite Men 01:08.6

25219 4 21 Tshila Munyai Elite Men 01:09.3

5 17 Ruwaan Kock Elite Men 01:13.7

6 15 Vincent Julies Elite Men 01:15.0

25235 7 5 Sebastian Collopy Elite Men 01:19.7

25252 8 13 Irefaan Isaacs Elite Men 01:22.5

25296  10 Bradley Gouveris Elite Men DNS

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

Elite/U23 Men - Time Trial - Final 1000m



Event 85

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Time Note

25204 1 40 Daniel Le Roux Junior Men

25261 2 149 Noah September Junior Men

25276 3 46 Imtiyaaz Schultz Junior Men

25237 4 150 Faraz Khatieb Junior Men

5 35 Santino Johnson Junior Men

25213 6 44 Zane Salzwedel Junior Men

25310 7 41 Aston Lord Junior Men

25312 8 45 Ntsako Sarila Junior Men

25256 9 48 Zain Solomons Junior Men

25287 10 30 Erik Breedt Junior Men

25241 11 31 Jaden Camfer Junior Men

25317 12 32 Reuben Christensen Junior Men

25315 13 33 Jayden Damonse Junior Men

25231 14 38 Connor Kitching Junior Men

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet
Day 2

Junior Men - Elimination - Final nullm



Event 86

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Points Note

25208 1 27 Anya Du Plessis Elite Woman 34

25178 2 29 Danielle Van Niekerk Elite Woman 24

25283 3 26 Ainsli De Beer Elite Woman 11

25203 1 50 Nikalau Volsteedt Junior Woman 15

25224 2 51 Hannie Vreken Junior Woman 15

25316  49 Madison Law Junior Woman DNS

Day 2

Elite/U23 & Junior Woman - Points Race - 20000m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet



Event 87

# Nr First Name Last Name Category Points Note

25277  2 Carl Bonthuys Elite Men 32

25297  11 Kellan Gouveris Elite Men 31

25288  43 Gustav Roller Under 23 Men 24

25294  4 Rhys Burrell Under 23 Men 24

25295  16 Jose Kleinsmit Under 23 Men 19

25198  6 Tiano Da Silva Elite Men 15

25301  20 Daniyal Matthews Elite Men 12

25296  10 Bradley Gouveris Elite Men 12

25174  12 Alex Heward Elite Men 5

25228  3 Jason Bruintjies Under 23 Men 3

24 James Swart Under 23 Men WBC3

25311  22 Butiki Ndebele Under 23 Men WBC2

25252  13 Irefaan Isaacs Elite Men WBC1

25258  9 Alex Goetham Elite Men DNF

25323  14 Christiaan Jacobus Jooste Elite Men DNF

25190  19 Joshua Louw Elite Men DNF

25196  8 Carlo Engelbrecht Under 23 Men DNS

25233  18 Ethan Kulsen Under 23 Men DNS

Day 2

Elite/U23 Men - Points Race - Final 30000m

SA Track & Para Cycling Championships 2025
2 to 6 April - Bellville Velodrome - Hosted by Western Cape Cycling

Result Sheet


